JDSE APPGIMTIENT PLRCL ClameRs | CLERY EXI. ! ormRENo PARKING E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBC JP 16/01 - 24/03/2023 11 Palace Lesego Sexete 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsekete@iudiciary.org.za
| Receptiorist: Luiendo Mureri 6810 Z}g L U Muneri@iudiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJP 16/G1 - 24/03/2023 7.1 Aveia Mbeiari 6812 7.15 28 Ambelani@udiciary.org.za
Siviwe Sidesha 6812 7.19 $Sidesha@iudiciary.ong.za
Annz-Marle Niewwoudi 6811 7.19 AnNieuwoudt@udicary.org.
MOLOPA J {Ms) 16/01 - 240312023 253 Patace Opulent Mciopa 6505 251 Palace 56 Cmolopa@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 16101 - 2413312023 312 Rose Selepe 6731 39 34 Rselepe@iudiciary org.za
TOLMAY J {Ms) 16/01 - 2410372023 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace 61 Keriank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J {Ms) 16/04 - 08/02/2023 214 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 3 Pdithipe@judiciary.org.za
DEVOSJ 16/01 - 24/03/2023 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Paiace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 313 Ashley Ndzukuia 6725 39 66 ANdzuiula@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J {Ms) 16101 - 2410312023 3.1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 39 30 Nmadonsela@judiciarv.org.za
BAQWA J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 2.12 14 Mrasercka@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J {Ms) 18101 - 24/03/2023 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6,13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 16101 - 31/01/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 8.8 ¥ JMagoro@judiciary.org .za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 33 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 16101 - 24/03/2023 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 6857 2 Palace 56 Smaredifjudiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms}) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 125 Paiace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 49 ERikhotso@iudiciary.org.za
DAVIS / 16/01 - 24/03/2023 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6864 161 63 Tmabona@udiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@iudiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 16/01 - 2410312023 5.10 Dipuo Thaba 6770 5.8 43 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J {Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 25 Lesibana Makwe!a 6705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 4.15 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@ijudiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 6.5 Mmabatho Marmpa 6787 6.8 54 MmMampa@judiciary.crg.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (s) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 214 Palace Seiio Tsheflho 6786 | 216 Palace 42 Sishetho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 MnNkabinde@judictary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 5.3 Zanele Msimanga 6768 5.5 67 ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za
MALIND! J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 4.1 Hudzani Maboho 6749 4.8 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@ijudiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms} 16/01 - 24/03/2023 817 Kgomotso Ramokoka 7585 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 4.19 Katiego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 247 Palace Hester Botes 6903 244 Palace 50 Hbotes@ijudiciary.org.za
BAM J (Ms} 16/01 - 2440312023 34 Thahile Ngcebo 6897 3.6 47 Tngcobo@iudiciary.org.za
KUMALO J 16/01 - 24/03/2G23 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Faiace 44 NoMbatha@iudiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J {Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 121 Paiace Suzette Naude 17 121 Palace 52 Sraude@judiciary.org.za
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 617 Mpilo Xulu 6729 6.13 33 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPCEL J 16/01 - 24/03/2023 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 5.5 36 Sgillissen@judiciary.org .za
BOKAKO AJ (Ms) 1601 - 24/03/2023 43 Christingh Msimango 6750 48 4 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za




RANGATA A} (Ms) 16/01 - 10/02/2023 178 Paizce Ronewa Vhumbane 5885 175 Palace 46 'Rvhumbare@iudiciary.cry.za _'
LE ROUX AJ {Ms} 13R02 - 241022023 178 Paiace Ronewa Viumbene 6886 175 Palace 48 Rvhumbare@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 27/02 - 03/03/2023 178 Palace Ronewa Vhumbane 6688 175 Palace 48 Rvhumbane@iudiciary.org.za |
KHWINANA AJ (Ms) JB/03 - 26/03/2023 178 Palace Ronewa Vhumbane 6885 175 Palace 46 Rviumbane@iudiciary.org za
BU PLESSIS AJ {Ms) 16/01 - 17/02/2023 113 Palece Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.ze
MCTEPE AJ 20/02 - 10/03/2023 113 Palace Leoncra McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmgkenzie@judiciary.org.za
MANAMELA AJ (Ms) 13/23 - 24/03/2023 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@iudiciary.org.za
VAN DEN BOGERT AJ 06/02 - 10/02/2023 £.1 Thoki Magero 6786 6.8 ¥ Jivagorc@iudiciary.om .za
VORSTER AJ 13/02 - 17/02/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 57 JMagoro@udiciary.org .za
CEYLON AJ 20/02 - 03/03/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 58 37 JMagoro@udiciary.org .za
VAN DEN BOGERT AJ 06/03 - 10/03/2023 6.1 Thoki Magero 6786 6.8 37 +Magoro@iudiciary.org .za
HASKINS AdJ (Ms) 13103 - 241032023 6.1 Thok! Magoro 6786 6.8 37 JMagoro@judiciary.org .za
KHWINANA AJ {Ms} 13/02 - 03/03/2023 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 39 Pdithine@judiciary.org.za
HASSIM AJ (Ms} 06/03 - 241032023 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 39 Pdithipe@judiciary.org.za
GRANOVA Al (Ms) 16/01 - 24/03/2023 PALM RIDGE Thabiso Mokobi Parimridge | Palmridge Palmridge Tmokobi@iudiciary.org.za
GREYVENSTEIN AJ (Ms) 16101 - 24/03/2023 25 Palace Simene Bhana 6890 |25 Palace 40 Sbhana@udiclary.org.za
BHIKHA A 16/01 - 24/03/2023 BENONI Ned Masonto Benoni Benoni Benaoni Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTS! AJ 16/01 - 20/01/2023 2.3 Dipuo Malimakoe 6706 27 Anywhere at the Palace |Dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
MOJAPELO AJ 23101 - 03/02/2023 2.3 Dipuo Mafimakoe 6706 27 Anywhere at the Palace | Dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
COETZEE AJ (Ms) 06/02 - 17/02/2023 23 Dipuo Malimakoe 6706 27 Anywhere at the Palace Dmalimakoe@udiciary.org.za
MOGOTSI AJ 20002 - 2410312023 23 Dipuo Maiimakoe 6706 27 Anywhere at the Palace |Dmalimakoe@iudiciary.org.za
LENYAI AJ {Ms) 16/01 - 24/02/2023 4.17 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org za
MACHABA AJ 27102 - 100312023 4147 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
LENYAI AJ (Ms) 13/03 - 22/03/2023 4.17 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
NOKO AJ 16/01 - 24/03/2023 8.20 wonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@iudiciary.co.za
BOTES AJ 16/01 - 20/01/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6708 58 29 NoCele@judiciary.org.za
JACOBS AJ 16/01 - 20/01/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 8748 5.5 Anywhere at the Palace | Tpeele@iudiciary.org.za

LE GRANGE AJ 16/01 - 20/01/2023 6.19 Sello Tshethlo 6730 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Sishetlho@judiciary.org.za
MULLINS AJ 23101 - 271/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6709 58 29 NoCeIe@'!udicia.g.og.za .
WESLEY AJ 23/01 - 27/01/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Pecle 6748 55 Anywhere at the Palace | Tpeele@udiciary.org.za

DE WET AJ 2301 - 2710112023 32 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 36 32 TsMpuru@iudiciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 30601 - 03/02/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6709 5.8 29 NoCele@judiciary.crg.za
QOSTHUIZEN AJ 30/01 - 03/02/2023 To Be Confirmed

VAN HEERDEN AJ 0802 - 10/02/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6709 5.8 29 NoCele@judiciary.org.za
MARITZAJ 20402 - 24/02/2023 512 Nombuso Cele 6709 5.8 2 NoCele@{udiciary.org.za ‘
RIP AJ 27102 - 03/03/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6709 58 28 hoCele@iudiciary.org.za
VERMEULEN AJ 27102 - 03/03/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 5.5 Anywhere at the Palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
KILMARTIN AJ (Ms) 13/03 - 17/03/2023 5.12 Nombuso Cele 6709 58 29 NoCele@iudiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 16/01 - 24/03/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
AJX 16/C1 - 24/03/2023

POTTERILL J (Ms) CONCOURT 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@iudiciary.org.za




TLHAP! J (Ms)

DISCHARGE _ 091022023 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 1 30 Ivdithine@iud'ciary.orm.za
FOURIE J DISCHARGE _ 01/02/12023 5.12 Thoki Magoro 6708 58 28 JMagoro@judiciary.org .za
MALI J (Ms) SCA 4.17 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MiKhokhotho@iudiciary.org.za ‘
SARDIWALLA J LONG LEAVE 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmekenzie@iudiciary.org za
MAXHUBELE J {Ms} SPECIAL LEAVE .15 JP office Jhi 6792 6.13 55 Dsereko@iudiciary org.za
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